

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 638 OF 2007 (for prel. directions)

K.K. RAMACHANDRAN MASTER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SREYAMSKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on admission of the appeal.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master