

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 6 3 8 O F 2 0 0 7

K . K . R A M A C H A N D R A N M A S T E R

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M . V . S R E Y A M S K U M A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

9 With appln(s) for substituted service and office report]

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

No.5 Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master