

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.638 OF 2007

K.K. RAMACHANDRAN MASTER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SREYAMSKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 11/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv. for  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv. for  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

No.5 Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Romy Chacko, counsel for the  
petitioner, states that he is not well and has not come to the Court today.  
Adjourned by two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master