

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 638 OF 2007

K.K. RAMACHANDRAN MASTER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SREYAMSKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K. Ramkumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv

Mr.Ranjith K,C., Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Romy Chacko learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.40 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matter part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master