

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 638 OF 2007

K.K. RAMACHANDRAN MASTER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.V. SREYAMSKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Ms.Jasawini Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rama Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.  
  
Mr.Ranjith, K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Romy Chacko, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rama Kumar learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part heard.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master